LET60-500 ingl  14/10/08  20:19  Página 1
LET-60-VPC / LET-500-VPC
Step & Touch Voltage measurement
Polígono industrial P-29, Calle Buril, 69    28400 Collado Villalba. Madrid (Spain).
Tels: +34 91 849 89 80   Fax: +34 91 851 25 53   www.eurosmc.com   e-mail: sales@eurosmc.com
EuroSMC, S.A.
APPLICATION
These sets are designed to test ground circuit measurements, in what is called voltage in step and
touch according to IEC standards used in some countries.
DESCRIPTION
The sets contain two distinct functions, the current injection and the voltage measurement.
In the injection of current, a variable autotransformer of current regulation is connected to a current
producer transformer with various ranges of output. The current produced is measured with a shunt
system connected to a digital instrument. This system of current injection makes possible to shift
the current 180° in order to avoid possible stray current over the ground.
The voltage in step and touch measurement is made up with a digital voltmeter of 3 1/2 digits with
a input designed so that the ohm resistance will be 1 KV. The precision of this set is ±1%.
CHARACTERISTICS
• Accessories for measurements incorporated.
• Inversion of current output.
• Current measurement: ±0.5%.
• Voltage measurement: ±1%.
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED
• 2 grounding electrods with 200x100 mm section and
25 Kg. (each one).
• 3 rolls of 50 m cable for test leads.
• Instruction manual.
• Calibration certificate.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LET-60-VPC LET-500-VPC
Voltage supply 220V 50/60 Hz
Outputs
0-6A/0-1000V
0-12A/0-500V
0-24A/0-250V
0-60A/0-100V
0-50A / 0-1000V
Nominal Power 6KVA in continuous service 50KVA in continuous service
VOLTAGE MEASUREMENT
Digital Voltmeter 3 1/2 dígits LED type
Measurement ranges 0,2V, 2V, 20V, 200V
Internal resistance 1KΩ in all ranges
Precision ±1% F.E.
CURRENT OUTPUT MEASUREMENT
Digital amperemeter 3 1/2 dígits LED type
Measurement ranges 6A, 20A, 30A, 60A 0-199.9A
GENERAL
Dimensions
Height: 350 mm / 14”
Width: 350 mm / 14”
Depth: 700 mm / 28”
Height: 1000 mm / 40”
Width: 700 mm / 28”
Depth: 670 mm / 27”
Weight 135 Kg / 230 lb 350 Kg / 770 lb.
DISTRIBUTED BY:
Pl
ea
se
 N
ot
e:
 D
ue
 to
 th
e
co
nt
in
uo
us
 re
se
ar
ch
 a
nd
 d
ev
el
op
m
en
t b
y
EU
RO
SM
C,
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 in
 th
is
 c
at
al
og
 m
ay
 b
e
ch
an
ge
d
w
ith
ou
t p
re
vi
ou
s
no
tic
e.
LET-500-VPC (50 kVA)
LET-60-VPC (6 kVA)
LET60-500 ingl  14/10/08  20:19  Página 2